
Roseville Public Library 
Statistical Report 

May 13, 2024 Meeting 

 
Statistic October 2023 November 2023 December 2023 January 2024 February 2024 March 2024 April 2024 

(closed 6 hrs. 
4/30 due to 
water main 

break) 
Circulation 
(Print, Media, Electronic) 

9,968 9,502 8,433 10,029 10,041 10,642 10,639 

Total Holdings 
(Print and Media) 

98,637 98,744 98,808 98,736 98,435 
(Weeding) 

97,684 
(Weeding) 

96,139 
(Weeding) 

Internet Use 818 620 598 615 716 672 751 
Wireless Access X X X X X X X 
Patron Count 16,957 17,358 17,412 17,495 17,600 17,728 18,041* 
Gate Count (without 
Erin) 

4,045 3,496 3,184 3,513 4,419 4,321 4,695 

MeLCat 
Requested: (lent by RSV) 
Fulfilled:  (Borrowed by 
RSV) 

 
103 
126 

 
81 

202 

 
83 

170 

 
134 
211 

 
105 
203 

 
93 

185 

 
99 

257 

DIGITAL RESOURCES        
Ancestry 31 7 4 15 5 36 23 
CreativeBug  4 4 7 8 6 5 2 
OverDrive eRC Holdings 28,988 29,105 29,267 29,359 29,443 25,331 25,499 
OverDrive eRC 
Circulation 

883 817 835 861 799 861 744 

Tutor.com 14 9 3 17 7 4 9 
Transparent Language  9 34 72 28 15 18 6 
BookFlix  1 15 16 0 2 1 0 
STREAMING SERVICES        
Hoopla eRC Holdings 1,498,150 1,483,605 1,511,269 1,511,269 1,548,240 1,591,922 1,623,841 
Hoopla eRC Circulation 200 205 267 312 321 275 274 
TEXT SERVICES        
TALK (Text and Learn for 
Kindergarden) - # 
Registered 

12 12 12 12 12 11 11 

 
Explanations of statistics: 
 

• Gate counters and gates are over twelve years old and are no longer working properly.  Gate count is not accurate. 
• Wireless provider is no longer providing wireless access statistics. 
• Patron Count  = Active Registered Borrowers (Library cards currently active or expired less than five years) 
• 4/8/24 Solar Eclipse, 313 new users 


