Roseville Public Library Statistical Report May 13, 2024 Meeting

Statistic	October 2023	November 2023	December 2023	January 2024	February 2024	March 2024	April 2024 (closed 6 hrs. 4/30 due to water main break)
Circulation (Print, Media, Electronic)	9,968	9,502	8,433	10,029	10,041	10,642	10,639
Total Holdings (Print and Media)	98,637	98,744	98,808	98,736	98,435 (Weeding)	97,684 (Weeding)	96,139 (Weeding)
Internet Use	818	620	598	615	716	672	751
Wireless Access	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х
Patron Count	16,957	17,358	17,412	17,495	17,600	17,728	18,041*
Gate Count (without Erin)	4,045	3,496	3,184	3,513	4,419	4,321	4,695
MeLCat Requested: (lent by RSV) Fulfilled: (Borrowed by RSV)	103 126	81 202	83 170	134 211	105 203	93 185	99 257
DIGITAL RESOURCES							
Ancestry	31	7	4	15	5	36	23
CreativeBug	4	4	7	8	6	5	2
OverDrive eRC Holdings	28,988	29,105	29,267	29,359	29,443	25,331	25,499
OverDrive eRC Circulation	883	817	835	861	799	861	744
Tutor.com	14	9	3	17	7	4	9
Transparent Language	9	34	72	28	15	18	6
BookFlix	1	15	16	0	2	1	0
STREAMING SERVICES							
Hoopla eRC Holdings	1,498,150	1,483,605	1,511,269	1,511,269	1,548,240	1,591,922	1,623,841
Hoopla eRC Circulation	200	205	267	312	321	275	274
TEXT SERVICES							
TALK (Text and Learn for Kindergarden) - # Registered	12	12	12	12	12	11	11

Explanations of statistics:

- Gate counters and gates are over twelve years old and are no longer working properly. Gate count is not accurate.
- Wireless provider is no longer providing wireless access statistics.
- Patron Count = Active Registered Borrowers (Library cards currently active or expired less than five years)
- 4/8/24 Solar Eclipse, 313 new users